. <i>V</i>						
Hola 1		ECORI 02-	25-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
8/6/16	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp-4/94)			Takik are Haddinar Onice		
\	To the Honorable Company of the Honorable Comp	ner of Pate 10:	2679044	ed original Documents or copy thereof.	_	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gourmand Specialty Foods, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State- Delaware ☐ Other		Name: Paris Gourmet of New York, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 145 Grand Street City: Carlstadt State: New Jersey ZIP: 07072			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		izonshin		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		☐ Individual(s) cit ☐ Association ☐ General Partne ☐ Limited Partne	ership		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		ate - New Jersey		
	☐ Other Execution Date: February 12, 2004		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	4. Application number(s) or pater	·	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	-	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		Additional number	2,804,083 1,486,249 2,119,446 2,112,385 2,269,909 attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Bicks Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:		6. Total number of ap registrations involv	·	_	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$140.00			
			☐ Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1	Street Address: 1300 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 600		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
. / 02/24/2004	City: Washington State: D.C	3. ZIP: 20036	18-2220 (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	40.00 BP 25.00 DA 100.00 BP /	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		_	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Mark S. Bicks Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover		nature r sheet, attachments, and doc	Fels. 19, 2004 Date		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
	Washington, D.C. 20231					

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gourmand Specialty Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 2869 Towerview Road, Herndon, VA 20171, (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and has used the following trademarks for which it has obtained registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	

WHEREAS, Paris Gourmet of New York, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, located at 145 Grand Street, Carlstadt, NJ 07072, (hereinafter Assignee), had acquired the trademarks and the registrations thereof and the good will symbolized by the trademarks, on or about the 30th day of January, 2004;

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the transfer of the trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and to make same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0575

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby acknowledges and ratifies the assignment and transfer to the Assignee of all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the above-identified registrations for registration of the trademarks.

GOURMAND SPECIALTY FOODS, INC.

Dated: Telernary 12, 2004

Michael Austin

Pro-

RECORDED: 02/19/2004

RÉEL: 002917 FRAME: 0576